

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7228 OF 2003

Dilip Manohar Khadtare ...Petitioner
V/s.
The Secretary-Rayat Shikshan Sanstha and Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11642 OF 2025

None for the parties.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 19th SEPTEMBER, 2025

PC. :

1. None for the Petitioner, nor for the Respondents.
2. It is observed that the Petition has been admitted on 19th January, 2024. That there is an Interim Application for fixing the date. However, since none appears for the Petitioner, list on **21st November, 2025.**
3. It is made clear that if none appears for the Petitioner on the next date, this Court will consider dismissing the Petition.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)