

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7228 OF 2003

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO 11642 OF 2025

VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD

Digitally signed
by VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Date:
2025.11.24
11:09:04 +0530

Dilip Manohar Khadtare ... Petitioner/Applicant

V/s.

The Secretary-Rayat Shikshan ... Respondents
Sanstha And Ors

Mr. Dilip Khadtare i/by S.N. Pillai, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Nitin Deshpande, for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 21ST NOVEMBER 2025

PC:

INTERIM APPLICATION NO 11642 OF 2025

1. This Interim Application seeks early hearing of the Writ Petition.
2. Mr. Khadtare, appears for the Petitioner / Applicant and submits that since the Petition has already been admitted a fixed date be given for hearing of the Petition.
3. List Writ Petition on **15th January 2026**.
4. Interim Application No. 11642 of 2025 accordingly stands disposed.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J)