

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7228 OF 2003

Dilip Manohar Khadtare ... Petitioner

V/s.

The Secretary-Rayat Shikshan Sanstha
and Others ... Respondents

Mr. Saseendran N. Pillai, Advocate for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondents.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 2nd APRIL, 2026.**

P.C. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Saseendran Pillai, learned Counsel appears for the Petitioner and submits that although the Respondents have been served, yet none appears and that this Court may list the matter on the next date 'for hearing'.

2. Accordingly, list on **23rd April 2026** for hearing of the **Petition.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)